

## WASHINGTON COUNTY ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ROAD AND BRIDGE DEPARTMENT Wesley Stolz, County Engineer

3650 Hwy 36 North, Brenham, Texas 77833 Ph (979)277-6275

Email: wcrboffice@washingtoncountytx.gov

## LIABILITY WAIVER FOR DITCH WASTE

I,, am re Bridge Department deliver <b>DITCH WASTE</b> on my property loc	equesting to have the County Road and cated at:
I hereby grant the Washington County Road and Bridge I representatives, the permission to access my property, without Material. I assume the responsibility for any and all damages the County while performing this service, and further agree to hold its employees and or representatives.	recourse, to deliver the Ditch Waste hat may be incurred by Washington
<ul> <li>I further understand and agree to the following:</li> <li>Washington County will NOT spread the Ditch Waste</li> <li>Washington County will deliver the material to an agrowned property within 200 feet of an entrance to a contract to the material will be delivered as is;</li> </ul>	reeable site, located on privately
<ul> <li>There will be no fee associated with this delivery;</li> <li>The Ditch Waste material has no monetary value;</li> <li>The Ditch Waste material may contain a variety of undebris, vegetation, gravel and unknown materials;</li> </ul>	nknown particles such as dirt, glass,
<ul> <li>Ditch Waste is to be delivered to the nearest available convenience of Washington County;</li> </ul>	
As the Recipient, I have the authority to sign and acceptable.	ept responsibility.
Signature of <b>Landowner</b> /Recipient /Date	Contact #
Signature of County Representative /Date	
Mailing Address:	Loads Delivered:
	Delivered By:
	Date: